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2025 BAYCARE IRB FEE SCHEDULE

Review Services Fee
Initial Review, Full-Board $2,500.00
Continuing Review, Full-Board $2,000.00
Initial Review, Expedited $2,000.00
Continuing Review, Expedited $1,500.00
Exempt from IRB Review Determination $1,000.00
Study Closure $ 350.00
Initial & Continuing Review — BayCare Sponsored Projects* $50.00
Changes in Research Fee
Amendment $200.00
Protocol Amendment with ICF Changes $350.00
Informed Consent Modifications $350.00
Administrative Changes to Previously Approved Materials $250.00
Change in Investigator $500.00
Reportable Events Requiring Full-Board Review $250.00
Safety Report, DMC, and other required acknowledgments $50.00
Changes in Procedure for BayCare Sponsored Projects No Fee
Reliance Services Fee
Local Context Review Fee (when relying on an external IRB) $2,000.00

Annual Monitoring Fee (commercially funded studies relying on an external IRB) $250
Cooperative Group Reliance** No Fee

*All review types (full-board, expedited and exempt determinations); Resident, student, and other team member-initiated
projects. Fee waiver available for supported projects as approved through Administrative Review

**Cooperative Group reliance requests for BayCare sponsored relationships will not incur any research review rates



